
City of Philadelphia - Department of Revenue
Table 1: Water Receivables, May 2025

Category ***4 # of Accounts
Water & Sewer 

Charges
Stormwater 

Charges Penalty Lien Fees
Invoice Amount  

***1
All Other Charges  

***2 Total

Bankrupt 1,254                   1,335,880$            695,088$            577,880$              78,769$                    283,577$                  3,061,889$          

Vacant 652                      41,460$                 5,058$                159,547$              22,997$                260,406$                  846$                         490,313$             

TAP **3 58,917                 26,587,272$          6,271,731$         5,552,302$           2,394,159$           240,633$                  3,541,016$               44,578,802$        

WRAP **3 5                          5,318$                   1,967$                259$                     106$                     -$                          2$                             7,653$                 

City, Including 820  **7 1,583                   41,676,898$          13,153,352$       925$                     -$                      22,042$                    19,729$                    54,872,946$        

Agency and Help Loan receivable 13,235                 -$                      -$                    224,035$              342,239$              24,138,247$             (192,406)$                 24,505,324$        

Delinquent 204,570               137,506,838$        91,551,018$       62,395,272$         13,288,409$         1,901,815$               42,135,321$             348,778,582$      

Non-Delinquent  **5 378,110               39,428,071$          13,275,260$       549,274$              1,567$                  343,387$                  7,653,611$               61,251,170$        

Credit Balances  **6 58,895                 (19,506,062)$        -$                    -$                      -$                      -$                          -$                          (19,506,062)$       

  Total 227,075,677$        124,953,473$     69,459,494$         16,049,478$         26,985,298$             53,441,697$             518,040,619$      

**1  Invoice amounts consist primarily of balances that were migrated from Water1 where the allocation history 

      was missing in Water1. Also consists of more recent balances labeled as "sundry Invoice" in Basis2.

**2  All other charges include industrial waste surcharge, fire connection charges, wholesale water, and balance transfers.

**3  WRAP accounts consist of suspended balances related to low-income assistance programs; TAP is a similar program that went into effect in Fiscal 2018.

**4  The amounts for delinquent, non-delinquent and credit balances exclude accounts in bankrupt, vacant, TAP, WRAP, City, and Agency/Help receivable categories.

**5  Non-Delinquent balances include recently-added penalty and lien fees related to prior cycles' delinquent balances.

**6 Credit balances include unallocated credits as well as amounts for accounts with total balances less than zero.

**7 City accounts are paid annually. These receivables are not delinquent.

**8 This is not a financial statement and reflects policy decisions regarding open receivables.



City of Philadelphia - Department of Revenue
Table 2: Comparison of Total Water Receivables, May 2025 and April 2025

Category May 2025 April 2025 1 Month Difference

Bankrupt 3,061,889$                  3,217,988$             (156,099)$                 

Vacant 490,313$                     492,245$                (1,932)$                     

TAP  **3 44,578,802$                44,462,575$           116,227$                   

WRAP   **1 7,653$                         7,541$                    112$                          

City, Including 820 54,872,946$                50,275,507$           4,597,440$                

Agency and Help Loan receivable 24,505,324$                24,939,730$           (434,406)$                 

Delinquent  **2 348,778,582$              345,982,957$         2,795,625$                

Non-Delinquent  **2 61,251,170$                62,383,625$           (1,132,455)$              

Credit Balances  **2 (19,506,062)$              (19,266,113)$          (239,948)$                 

  Total 518,040,619$              512,496,055$         5,544,563$                

Table 3: Comparison of Total Water Receivables,  May 2025 and May 2024

Category May 2025 May 2024 1 Year Difference

Bankrupt 3,061,889$                  3,202,897$             (141,008)$                 

Vacant 490,313$                     514,627$                (24,314)$                   

TAP  **3 44,578,802$                44,172,131$           406,671$                   

WRAP   **1 7,653$                         14,845$                  (7,191)$                     

City, Including 820 54,872,946$                48,520,739$           6,352,207$                

Agency and Help Loan receivable 24,505,324$                22,917,660$           1,587,663$                

Delinquent  **2 348,778,582$              328,382,628$         20,395,954$              

Non-Delinquent  **2 61,251,170$                59,215,672$           2,035,498$                

Credit Balances  **2 (19,506,062)$              (19,420,180)$          (85,881)$                   

  Total 518,040,619$              487,521,019$         30,519,599$              

Note:  

**1  WRAP accounts consist of suspended balances related to low-income assistance programs.

**2  These amounts exclude accounts in bankrupt, vacant, TAP, WRAP,  City, and Agency/Help Loan categories.

**3 TAP is a low-income assistance program that went into effect in Fiscal 2018.



City of Philadelphia - Department of Revenue
Table 4: Aging of Delinquent Accounts, May 2025

Category of each delinquent bill **3 # of Accounts
Water & Sewer 

Charges
Stormwater 

Charges
Penalty Lien Fees

Invoice Amount  
**1

All Other Charges  
**2

Total

3 months or less 179,467          25,003,223$         9,711,031$           5,674,238$           57,822$                4,973,189$           46,534,268$         

4 to 6 months 94,972            14,735,559$         6,177,335$           3,770,622$           1,086,017$           91,807$                2,321,572$           28,182,912$         

7 to 12 months 77,578            18,229,643$         8,953,798$           6,263,205$           1,789,049$           56,576$                4,271,408$           39,563,679$         

More than 1 year - 2 years 61,141            20,657,241$         12,871,381$         9,949,245$           2,790,637$           83,132$                5,583,952$           51,935,588$         

More than 2 years - 5 years 50,471            31,324,405$         23,298,735$         12,387,527$         3,919,060$           156,726$              10,090,025$         81,176,517$         

More than 5 years 42,630            27,556,767$         30,538,738$         24,350,436$         2,588,882$           1,455,752$           14,895,174$         101,385,619$       

  Total 137,506,838$       91,551,018$         62,395,272$         12,173,645$         1,901,815$           42,135,321$         348,778,582$       

Note:  All aging categories exclude bankruptcies, vacant properties, TAP, WRAP accounts, City accounts, and Agency/Help Loan receivables.

**1  Invoice amounts consist primarily of balances that were migrated from Water1 where the allocation history 

      was missing in Water1. Also, it consists of more recent balances labeled as "sundry Invoice" in Basis2.

**2  All other charges include industrial waste surcharge, fire connection charges, wholesale water, and balance transfers.

**3  Delinquent amounts are assigned to the aging category on a bill-by-bill basis according to the age of each bill; one customer can have delinquent amounts in multiple categories.



City of Philadelphia - Department of Revenue
Table 5: Aging of Delinquent Accounts for Management, May 2025

Category of oldest delinquency **3
# of 

Accounts
Water & Sewer 

Charges
Stormwater 

Charges Penalty Lien Fees
Invoice Amount  

**1
All Other Charges  

**2 Total

3 months or less 84,813        9,649,548             2,658,953             483,179                38,323                  3,457,837             16,303,401           

4 to 6 months 18,815        7,644,682             1,930,887             554,579                51,988                  65,249                  1,439,167             11,686,551           

7 to 12 months 18,195        12,487,702           3,557,776             1,225,474             322,027                57,708                  3,602,536             21,253,223           

More than 1 year - 2 years 17,582        17,149,534           6,581,657             2,468,221             1,062,980             70,940                  5,207,257             32,540,588           

More than 2 years - 5 years 22,535        31,238,261           14,972,366           7,476,257             3,015,165             133,101                10,659,556           67,494,708           

More than 5 years 42,630        59,337,111           61,849,378           50,187,564           8,820,688             1,536,494             17,768,969           199,500,111         

  Total 204,570      137,506,838         91,551,018           62,395,272           13,272,848           1,901,815             42,135,321           348,778,582         

Note:  All aging categories exclude bankruptcies, vacant properties, TAP, WRAP accounts, City accounts, and Agency/Help Loan receivables.

**1  Invoice amounts consist primarily of balances that were migrated from Water1 where the allocation history 

      was missing in Water1. Also consists of more recent balances labeled as "sundry Invoice" in Basis2.

**2  All other charges include industrial waste surcharge, fire connection charges, wholesale water, and balance transfers.

**3 The entire amount of the delinquency is included in the category of the oldest delinquency.


